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Year 4 performed The Tale of Three Trees to their parents in St Laurence’s church! 
The children sang and acted beautifully! Well done year 4! 
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As Always, many thanks for your 
generosity!! 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nursery Spaces 

 

Spaces for September 2024 are still available if you would like your child to 

join our Acorns Nursery. 

 

Please call into school for an application form or call us to book an 

appointment to speak to Mrs Gill, the Nursery Manager. 
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We performed the Tale of Three Trees for the residents of Churchill 
House Care Home. The children were so enthusiastic to perform and 
had a huge smiles on their faces the whole time! 

 

 
 
 

 
 

Hope you all have a great 
Easter and we look forward to 

seeing you on Monday 8th 
April! 
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EASTER BINGO 

 

Tuesday 2nd April 2024 

Burway Bowling Club 

Bromfield Road 

LUDLOW 

SY8 2BN 

 

Doors Open 6.30pm - Eyes Down at 7.00pm! 

80 tickets available - £1 per player 

 

Please be advised that due to strict fire regulations, we will require accurate numbers of 

players in advance and a booking list for the names of those wanting to take part is 

available at both school sites.  

 

To make things simple exact payment, in advance, at the time of booking is requested. 

 

No 'extras' will be permitted at the door! 

 

Children are allowed to play but will require a reserved place. 

 

The £1 entry fee paid will be exchanged on the night for an Irish Bingo Ticket.  Entry 

fees/places must be booked in advance via either office due to fire regulations. 

 

Children need to be supervised by an accompanying adult at all times. 

 

Refreshments will be available at the bar. 

HAVE FUN & GOOD LUCK!
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Having access to good quality information to help you understand the world of SEND is 
important when making decisions about your child's life. This is where websites such as thecan 

help you. 
The Local Offer sets out in one place useful information and provision for education, health and 

social care for children and young people in Shropshire who have SEN or are disabled, 
including those who don't have education, health, and care (EHC) plans. 

You can also keep up to date with Local Offer news and events by following The Local Offer on 
Facebook and Twitter. 

 

 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 2023-2024 
 

 

Tuesday 7th May-Friday 10th May – Reception Bikeability 

 

Monday 13th May – KS2 SATS (all week) 

 

Monday 13th May-Thursday 16th May – Year 1 Bikeability 

 

Friday 16th April – Primary (and junior if applicable) School Offer Day 

 

Tuesday 11th June – Bag2School collection – both sites 

 

Monday 24th June – Friday 28th June – Year 6 Bikeability 

 

Wednesday 26th June – Yr 2 Ludlow Castle History trip 

 

Tuesday 2nd July – Year 6 induction day at Ludlow CE 

 

Tuesday 2nd July – Moving up morning, 9:15-11:15 am 

 

Wednesday 3rd July – Year 5 taster day at Ludlow CE 

 

Monday 8th July – Years 5 & 6 Sports day, 13:30-15:15 

 

Tuesday 9th July – Reception, Yr 1 & 2 Sports day, 13:30-15:00 

 

Wednesday 10th July – Years 3 & 4 Sports day, 13:30-15:15 

 

Wednesday 10th July – Friday 12th July – Yr 6 Manchester residential 

 

 

Term Dates 2023 – 20242024 

  
Spring Term ends:  Friday 22nd March 2024  
  
Summer Term starts:  Monday 8th April 2024  

  
Bank Holiday:   Monday 6th May 2024  
  
Half Term:   Monday 27th May 2024– Friday 31st May 2024  
  
Summer Term ends:  Thursday 18th July 2024  
PD Day:    Friday 19th July 2024  
As you will be aware, we are not able to authorise holidays in term time due to government legislation 

introduced in 2013. Please note that other schools in the area may be different as schools have the 

flexibility to plan their own PD days.  This information will also be on our website. 

https://www.facebook.com/sclocaloffer/
https://twitter.com/localoffershrop

